

xITEM No.1-D  
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 984-986 OF 2005

M/S. TRIG GUARDS FORCE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUS. DEV. CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/12/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Fox Mandal & CO., Advs.

Mr.R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.Sathasivam pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
judgment. No costs.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.